

16.05.2023

Present : Sh.Sh. G.S. Sharma Ld. Counsel for counter-claimant / defendant.
Counter-claimant / defendant in person.
Sh. M.U. Rehman Ld. Counsel for respondent / plaintiff.
Respondent / plaintiff in person.

PW-1 Smt. Renu Seth further partly cross-examined in main suit bearing CS no.1653/16 and her remaining cross-examination is deferred at the request of the counsels for the parties.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed with connected matter on 18.09.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/16.05.2023