

15 CS 1653/16
RENU SETH Vs. SANJEEV MANGAL

13.12.2023

At 11:44am

Present: Daughter in law of plaintiff namely Garima Seth in person.

Sh. G.S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with defendant in person.

Matter is listed for PE. No PW is present.

No evidence affidavit of Sh. Sameer Seth filed till date.

Daughter in law of plaintiff submits that main counsel is unwell therefore he is unable to appear before this court and further seeks for a short adjournment.

Same is not opposed by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE failing which PE shall be closed on the NDOH.

Plaintiff is directed to file evidence affidavit of plaintiff witnesses within 15 days from today with an advance copy to the defendant.

Put up for PE on 09.02.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.12.2023