

**11 CS 1653/16**  
**RENU SETH Vs. SANJEEV MANGAL**

**09.02.2024**

**At 10:42am**

**Present:** Sh. M.U. Rehman, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. G.S. Sharam and Sh. R.A. Sharma, Ld. Counsel  
for the defendant along with defendant in person.

Matter is listed for PE. No PW is present.

No evidence affidavit of plaintiff witnesses filed till date.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the evidence affidavit of the plaintiff witnesses are ready but inadvertently the same were left in his chamber at Tis Hazari Courts and therefore he could not file the same before this court today. It is further submitted that the copy of the said affidavit already supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant through Whatsapp. Same has been acknowledged by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Adjournments sought on behalf of the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Plaintiff is directed to file the evidence affidavit of all the plaintiff witnesses within 05 working days with an advance copy to the defendant.

**It is jointly submitted by the Ld. counsels that the plaintiff who is the defendant in the counter claim shall first lead the evidence in both the matter i.e. CS No.1975/16 and**

**(2)**

**the present case and thereafter the defendant who is the counter claimant in CS No.1975/16 shall lead his evidence.**

Put up for PE on 18.04.2024.

**Date is given as per the convenience of the Ld. counsels.**

(Deepanker Mohan)  
Additional District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
09.02.2024