

12 CS 1975/16
SANJEEV MANGAL Vs. RENU SETH

19.12.2024
AT 12:00 Noon

Present: Sh. G.S. Sharma and Sh. R.A. Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for the Counter claimant along with Counter
claimant in person.

Son of defendant namely Sh. Sameer Seth in person

Matter is listed for PE on behalf of counter claimant.

Evidence affidavit of PW Sanjeev Mangal filed.

Copy supplied to the son of defendant.

PW Sanjeev Mangal is present.

Son of defendant submits that defendant is intending
to change her counsel due to his ill-health. He further submits
that defendant needs some time to engage new Counsel..

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE with connected matter CS
No.1653/2016 on 04.03.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.12.2024