

15 CS 1975/16
SANJEEV MANGAL Vs. RENU SETH

04.03.2025
AT 10:52 AM

One regular Stenographer is on medical leave. No substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Sh. G.S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the Counter
claimant along with Counter claimant in person.
Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant.
Same is taken on record.

Put up with the connected matter bearing CS
No.1653/16 on 08.05.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.03.2025